Convergent Water Controls Pty Ltd cwc.com.au- � -
(Note: Specifications subject to change without notice)
Cooling Tower Control & Dosing
Bleed, Inhibitor, Timed Biocides
Ordering Code Description
DIGICHEM-XP2 DIGICHEM® XP2 Series Conductivity controller for
Cooling Towers with datalogging & 2 x 28-day timers
for Dual Biode dosing.  Relay outputs for optional bleed

Bleed, Inhibitor, Timed Biocides
Convergent Water Controls Pty Ltd cwc.com.au- � -
How to Order
Biocide Pumps
A 1 Peristaltic Biocide Pump
(ie. Single Biocide)
AB 2 Peristaltic Biocide Pumps
(ie. Dual Biocide)
Mounting of Controller & Pumps
blank Controller & pumps on
PVC backboard.
CABG Controller & pumps in
IP66 hinged cabinet.
Explanation of Fixed Part Codes
DIGICHEM System with DIGICHEM® XP2
Series controller
2 2nd Generation DIGICHEM®
V Vertical Inlet & Outlet Flow in
Manifold
Conductivity Bleed & Dosing Systems Supplied with Peristaltic Dosing Pumps
Mounting of Controller & Pumps
blank Controller, GPOs &
pumps on PVC back-
boards. Pumps plug into
GPOs.
CABG Controller, GPOs &
pumps in IP66 hinged
cabinet. Pumps plug into
GPOs.
Dosing Pump Configuration
3 Inhibitor:    2.2 l/hr @ 10 bar
Biocide A:  2.2 l/hr @ 10 bar
Biocide B:  2.2 l/hr @ 10 bar
3A Inhibitor:    2.2 l/hr @ 10 bar
Biocide A:  2.2 l/hr @ 10 bar
Biocide B:  1.4 l/hr @ 10 bar with self-venting
(de-gassing) pump head
Conductivity Bleed & Dosing Systems Supplied with 10 bar rated Solenoid Driven Diaphragm Pumps
Controller with Conductivity Probe Only (excludes pumps, manifold, backboard & cabinets)
DIGICHEM - AB 2 - V B - CABGOrdering Code
DIGICHEM - X/3S - EMEC 3A - V - CABGOrdering Code
DIGICHEM - XP2Ordering Code
Note: Flow Switch Optional on all systems
Explanation of Fixed Part Codes
DIGICHEM System with DIGICHEM® XP2 Series
controller
X/3S System with manifold & 3 GPOs to plug
the 3 dosing pumps into
EMEC Brand of solenoid dosing pumps used
V Vertical Inlet & Outlet Flow in Manifold
Belimo Actuated Ball Valve for Bleed
blank Manifold fitted with bleed sole-
noid valve as standard
B Manifold fitted with Belimo
actuated ball valve for bleed.
Complete system incl manifold
fitted inside IP66 hinged cabinet
Cooling Tower Control & Dosing
Bleed, Inhibitor, Timed Biocides
Convergent Water Controls Pty Ltd cwc.com.au- � -
Options & Accessories
Ordering Code Description
AF02 Replace ½” direct acting solenoid valve with pilot assisted ¾” solenoid valve
AF02-1/2-LRU230 Replace 1/2” solenoid valve with Actuated Ball Valve 1/2” F/F (15mm) 240VAC, Full bore,
Continuous voltage to close, Apply voltage to open (3-wire connection A, A, N), 3.5 bar,
100 degC max, IP54 (Weather protection recommended)
AF02-3/4-LRU230 Replace 1/2” solenoid valve with Actuated Ball Valve 3/4” F/F (20mm) 240VAC, Full bore,
Continuous voltage to close, Apply voltage to open (3-wire connection A, A, N), 3.5 bar,
100 degC max, IP54 (Weather protection recommended)
AF04-M Option on new system:  Add Flow Switch To Manifold during manufacture (Configuration of
outputs disabled on no-flow is programmable via the DIGICHEM® XP2 menu